Nitrogen concentration:
Max. 99.9 or more
Outlet air flow rate:
20 l/min (ANR)
* Inlet air pressure: 0.7 MPa, Inlet air temperature 25 °C
Nitrogen enriched air purification is easily
possible with only a compressed air supply.
●  Compact and easy to use at point of

Nitrogen concentration  Note 3)
Characteristic Value
Dimensions How to Order
IN778 1
1 99.9 % or more
2 98 % or more
Model A B C D E F
IN778-1
110 45 45 47 32
782
IN778-2 357
Inlet air conditions: Pressure at 0.7 MPa, Temperature at 25 °C
Specifications
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment
damage. These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of
“Caution,” “Warning” or “Danger.” They are all important notes for safety and must be
followed in addition to International Standards (ISO/IEC) 1), and other safety regulations.
1)  ISO 4414:  Pneumatic fluid power – General rules and safety
requirements for systems and their components.
ISO 4413:  Hydraulic fluid power – General rules and safety
requirements for systems and their components.
IEC 60204-1:  Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines.
(Part 1: General requirements)
ISO 10218-1:  Robots and robotic devices - Safety requirements for
industrial robots - Part 1: Robots.
etc.
Safety Instructions
Danger:
Danger indicates a hazard with a high level of risk
which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious
injury.
Warning:
Warning indicates a hazard with a medium level of risk
which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious
injury.
Caution:
Caution indicates a hazard with a low level of risk
which, if not avoided, could result in minor or moderate
injury.
  Caution
We develop, design, and manufacture our products to be
used for automatic control equipment, and provide them
for peaceful use in manufacturing industries.
Use in non-manufacturing industries is not covered.
Products we manufacture and sell cannot be used for the
purpose of transactions or certification specified in the
Measurement Act.
The new Measurement Act prohibits use of any unit other
than SI units in Japan.
Limited warranty and
Disclaimer/ Compliance
Requirements
The product used is subject to the following “Limited warranty
and Disclaimer” and “Compliance Requirements”. Read and
accept them before using the product.
Limited warranty and Disclaimer
1.  The warranty period of the product is 1 year in service or 1.5
years after the product is delivered, whichever is first. 2)  Also,
the product may have specified durability, running distance
or replacement parts. Please consult your nearest sales
branch.
2.  For any failure or damage reported within the warranty
period which is clearly our responsibility, a replacement
product or necessary parts will be provided.  This limited
warranty applies only to our product independently, and not
to any other damage incurred due to the failure of the
product.
3.  Prior to using SMC products, please read and understand
the warranty terms and disclaimers noted in the specified
catalogue for the particular products.
2)  Vacuum pads are excluded from this 1 year warranty.
A vacuum pad is a consumable part, so it is warranted for a year after
it is delivered.  Also, even within the warranty period, the wear of a